	P. 004/00		
	7 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0881-0027 (exp.8/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Offic		
Tab solungs			
	53900 stached original documents or copy theroof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): David Morritz De Kretser	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
David James Phillips	Name: Monash University		
Kristian Lee Jones Robyn O'Hehir	Address: Wellington Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(los)			
3. Nature of conveyance;			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Clayton State/Prov.: Victoria		
Execution Date: 6/8/06; 6/26/06; 7/14/06; 6/21/06; 6/28/06;	Country: Australia ZIP: 3168		
6/27/06; 6/26/06; respectively	Additional name(s) & addross(es) U Yos S No		
10/575,049 April 5, 2006			
1-p. 11. 1, 2000			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
• •	☐ Yes 図 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Yearl work and a standard and a st		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz.  Registration No. 33,705	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Edward W. Grolz  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz,  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC  400 Garden City Plaza  Suite 300	Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz.  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC  400 Garden City Plaza  Suite 300  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC  400 Garden City Plaza  Suite 300  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-1013/SSMP  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward W. Grolz.  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC  400 Garden City Plaza  Suite 300  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-1013/SSMTP  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Edward W. Grolz,  Registration No. 33,705  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, PC  400 Garden City Plaza  Suite 300  City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 11530  Do No.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-1013/SSMP  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  TUSE THIS SPACE		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patient and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Conveying Parties:

Shane Patella Kathryn Moira Wilson Kimberley Louise Sebire

PATENT

**REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0399** 

P. 002/007

FORM PTC-1896 (Modified) (Rev. 85-01) . OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) (OBA/RCV04

## RECORPHIST ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DBARCVD4	PAIEN	115 UNLT		
Tab sottings → → → ▼	<b>Y Y</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	₩
	<del></del>	Offico: Please record the attached		y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): David Morritz De Kretser David James Phillips Kristian Lee Jones Robyn O'Hehir		2. Name and address of reconstruction Name: Monach University  Address: Wellington Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying part	(los) 🖾 Yos 🗀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment     ■	☐ Merger			<del> </del>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Cinyton	State/Prov.: Victoria	
☐ Other		Country: Australia	ZIP: 3168	<del></del>
Execution Date: 6/8/06; 6/26/06 6/27/06; 6/26/0	; 7/14/06; 6/21/06; 6/28/06; 06; respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yos ⊠	) No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of the app	lication is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/575,049	April 5, 2006			
5. Name and address of party to		S Yes X No  6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved	i; 1
concerning document should	be malled:	<u></u>		
Name: Edward W. Grolz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 33,705		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Scully, Scott, Murp	hy & Presser, PC	— Authorized to be cha	·	
400 Garden City Plaza	·	_	1.2.	
Suite 300	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP		
Country: USA	ZIP; 11530		page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Edward W. Gro	and bellef, the foregoing infl	ormation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a November 13	
Name of Person Sign	·	Signature	5 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail securements to be recorded with required cover eiters information for Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patient and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Attorney's docket no. 1972!

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

David Morritz DE KRETSER, an Australian citizen of 1 Leura Street, Surrey Hills, Victoria 3127, Australia; David James PHILLIPS, an Australian citizen of 17 Calembeena Avenue, Hughesdale, Victoria 3166, Australia; IS Thornson place, months to London, WIH IFL, UK.
Kristian Lee JONES, an Australian citizen of \$\frac{5}{68} \overlines Avenue, Glen Iris, Victoria 3146, Australia; KJ 3166, Australia: Robyn O'HEHIR, an Australian citizen of Department of Pathology and Immunology, Central and 14/7/06 Eastern Clinical School, Monash University, Alfred Hospital, Commercial Road, Melbourne, Victoria Shane PATELLA, an Australian citizen of 602 Waverley Road, Malvern East, Victoria 3145. Kathryn Moira WILSON, an Australian citizen of 31 Caroline Avenue, Cockatoo, Victoria 3781. Australia: Kimberley Louise SEBIRE, an Australian citizen of 236 Murray Road, Preston, Viotoria 3072,

Australia
53 Army Road, Borong, Victoria 3155 hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented contain new and useful improvements in Therapeutic method the specification of which: was executed on even date herewith; was filed on us [ ] Application No. [ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2004/001359
filed on\_6 October 2004 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ [x] (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on . AND WHEREAS, MONASH UNIVERSITY, of Wellington Road, Clayton, Victoria 3168, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to

the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patenta of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting sold improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

ì

**PATENT** REEL: 018726 FRAME: 0401

## PATENT Automey's docket no. 19721

David Morritz DE KRETSER Signature of Kristian Lee JONES

2

Attorney's docket no. 19721

This 3 7 day of Jone . 2006

K. Wilson .

Kathryn Moira WILSON

L. g. M. bully

Kimberley Louise SEBIRE

3